

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.671 of 2025

Smt. Ruma Das

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 6 Ors.

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Adwitiya Chakraborty, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dipankar Sarma, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

25/11/2025

At the request of Learned Counsel, Ms. Adwitiya Chakraborty appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on **05.12.2025**.

Learned Addl. GA, Mr. Dipankar Sarma is present on behalf of the respondents-State.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते