

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C)No.671 of 2025

Smt. Ruma Das

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 6 Others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Adwitiya Chakraborty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dipankar Sharma, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

05/12/2025

Learned Counsel Ms. A. Chakraborty is present for the petitioner.

Learned Addl. G.A. Mr. D. Sharma appeared on behalf of the State-respondents.

Heard Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

The petitioner may take steps for service of notice upon the remaining respondents both by normal process and also by registered A/D post within seven days and file proof of service.

List this matter on 16.01.2026.

JUDGE