

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C)No.671 of 2025

Smt. Ruma Das

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & Ors.

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jishan Samed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

16.01.2026

Learned Counsel, Mr. K. Samed is present for the petitioner and seeks for an indulgence to submit rejoinder.

Learned Addl. G.A., Mr. K. De is appeared for the respondents and submitted that counter-affidavit is already been filed by the respondents.

Request is considered.

List the matter on **20.02.2026**.

In the meantime, the petitioner may file his/her rejoinder, if any supplying copy to the other side.

JUDGE