

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)No.671 of 2025

Smt. Ruma Das

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 6 Others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Somik Deb, Sr. Adv. Ms. Adwitiya Chakraborty, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

05/05/2026

Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Somik Deb assisted by Ms. A. Chakraborty, Learned Counsel appears for the petitioner.

The respondents No.1, 2 and 3 have already filed their counter-affidavit.

From the note of the Registry it appears that notice upon the respondents No.4-7 have been duly served. But none appears.

Let us wait for their appearance.

List this matter on 17.07.2026.

JUDGE